

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON



Number <u>159</u>-2020

To amend User Fee By-law 380-2003, as amended

WHEREAS By-law 380-2003 was passed pursuant to section 391(1) of the *Municipal Act, 2001*, S.O. 2001, c. 25 to impose fees or charges;

AND WHEREAS it is deemed appropriate to amend By-law 380-2003, as amended, in regard to fees and charges in Schedule C, to re-insert Animal Services fees;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton ENACTS as follows:

1. THAT By-law 380-2003, as amended, is hereby further amended to include Animal Services Fees within Schedule C, Legislative Services Fees/Charges, as set out in Appendix A to this by-law.

ENACTED and PASSED this 16<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2020.

Approved as to form. 2020/09/03 D. Soos Approved as to content. 2020/09/01 P. Fay

 $\checkmark$ Patrick Brown, Mayor Peter Fay, City Clerk

Goods and/or Services	Tax Applicable	Current	Fee Applicable as of Effective Date	Effective Date
Adoption Fees				
Dog Adoption	Yes	\$0 - \$200.00	\$0 - \$200.00	Current
Cat Adoption	Yes	\$0 - \$200.00	\$0 - \$200.00	Current
Small Animal Adoption	Yes	\$5.00	\$5.00	Current
Bird Adoption - Small	Yes	\$12.00	\$12.00	Current
Bird Adoption - Medium	Yes	\$25.00	\$25.00	Current
Bird Adoption - Large	Yes	\$100.05	\$100.05	Current
Adoption In (Surrender for Adoption)				
Dogs	Yes	\$46.00	\$46.00	Current
	Yes	\$38.00	\$38.00	Current
Cats	Yes	\$17.20	\$17.20	Current
Small Animals				Current
Group/Litter (more than 2)	Yes	\$15.00/animal	\$15.00/animal	Current
Euthanasia Only		A100.00	<b>0100.00</b>	<u></u>
Dogs	Yes	\$100.00	\$100.00	Current
Cats	Yes	\$100.00	\$100.00	Current
Small Animals	Yes	\$30.00	\$30.00	Current
Cremation Only				
) - 45 LBS	Yes		\$95.00	01-Jan-19
46 - 90 LBS	Yes		\$110.00	01-Jan-19
96+ LBS	Yes		\$150.00	01-Jan-19
Private Cremation				
Dogs	Yes	\$151.00	\$151.00	Current
Cats	Yes	\$108.20	\$108.20	Current
Boarding/Quarantine				
Dogs per Day	Yes	\$20.00	\$25.00	01-Jan-19
Cats per Day	Yes	\$16.00	\$20.00	01-Jan-19
	Yes	\$10.00	\$10.99	Current
Small Animals per Day	Tes	\$10.99	\$10.99	Current
mpound		фо <u>г</u> . 00	#20.00	01 1 10
1st Impound	No	\$25.00	\$30.00	01-Jan-19
2nd Impound	No	\$30.00	\$60.00	01-Jan-19
3rd Impound	No	\$35.00	\$100.00	01-Jan-19
4th Impound	No	\$60.00	\$130.00	01-Jan-19
Misc Items				
Cat Travel Box	Yes	\$7.25	\$7.25	Current
Emergency/After-Hours Pet Pick-Up	Yes	\$50.00	\$50.00	Current
Muzzle - Leather	Yes	\$52.00	\$52.00	Current
Muzzle - Plastic	Yes	\$37.00	\$37.00	Current
Microchip clinic Fee	Yes	\$30.00	\$30.00	Current
Service Private Trap	Yes	\$20.00	\$50.00	01-Jan-19
City Trap Rental	Yes	\$15.00	\$15.00	Current
Licensing/Kennels	CONTRACTOR STATES			
License Cat Annual - If Sterilised/Microchipped	No	\$10.00	\$10.00	Current
License Cat Annual - Senior Rate for Above	No	\$5.00	\$5.00	Current
	No		\$20.00	-
License Cat Annual - If NOT Sterilised and Microchipped		\$20.00		Current
License Cat Annual - Senior Rate for Above	No	\$15.00	\$15.00	Current
License Dog Annual - If Sterilised/Microchipped	No	\$20.00	\$20.00	Current
License Dog Annual - Senior Rate for Above	No	\$10.00	\$10.00	Current
icense Dog Annual - If NOT Sterilised and Microchipped	No	\$40.00	\$40.00	Current
icense Dog Annual - Senior Rate for Above	No	\$30.00	\$30.00	Current
icense Designated Dog - Annual	No	\$150.00	\$150.00	Current
Kennel License	No	\$100.00	\$100.00	Current
Replacement License - All types	No	\$5.00	\$5.00	Current
nspections & Appeals				
Kennel Inspection	No	\$150.00	\$150.00	Current
License Inspection – hens, pigeons, rabbits	No	\$150.00	\$150.00	Current
Pet Shop Inspection	No	\$150.00	\$150.00	Current
Appeal	Yes	\$200.00	\$200.00	Current
Nildlife Pick Up/Remova	1.62	φ200.00	φ200.00	Guirent
	Vaa	and the second	¢47.70	01 100 10
Pick up of wildlife DOA from private property	Yes		\$17.70	01-Jan-19
Wildlife removal from private property*	Yes		\$50.00	01-Jan-19

Appendix A
SCHEDULE C - ANIMAL SERVICES FEES

2020 User Fees

Page 1